

GPAY NO. 8007358777



M.P. NANDU CHARITABLE TRUST

SWEET MEMORIES HIGH SCHOOL & JR.COLLEGE, PANCHGANI**ANNUAL FEES STRUCTURE – [2026-27]**

Scan and Pay Chandrika Shah

FEES / CLASS→	K.G	CLASS I	CLASS II	CLASS III	CLASS IV	CLASS V	CLASS VI	CLASS VII	CLASS VIII	CLASS IX	CLASS X	CLASS XII [Com.]
Admission Fees	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
School/ College Fees	1,00,000	1,05,000	1,05,000	1,15,000	1,15,000	1,25,000	1,25,000	1,35,000	1,35,000	1,40,000	1,45,000	1,50,000
Hostel Fees	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,15,000	1,15,000	1,20,000	1,20,000	1,25,000	1,25,000	1,30,000	1,30,000	1,50,000
Other Expenses	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	30,000	30,000	35,000	35,000	35,000
Tuition	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40,000	45,000	-
TOTAL	2,35,000	2,40,000	2,40,000	2,65,000	2,65,000	2,80,000	2,80,000	3,00,000	3,00,000	3,55,000	3,65,000	3,45,000

Note : Admission Fees Rs.10,000 will be not Refundable.

Fees should be paid in 3 Installment. In case the parents wish to withdraw their ward after admission, the school & Hostel fees of first Installment will be non- refundable. Tuition Charges for grade I to VIII will be charged extra if needed.

1st Installment (May)	35% Fees	Both School & Hostel
2nd Installment (August)	35% Fees	Both School & Hostel
3rd Installment (October)	30% Fees	Both School & Hostel

Bank details for Fees Transfer

Account NAME	BANK NAME	PLACE	IFSC CODE	ACCOUNT No.	GPay PAYMENT
SWEET MEMORIES HIGH SCHOOL	<u>IDBI BANK</u>	PANCHGANI	IBKL0000477	47710010002290	
SWEET MEMORIES HOSTEL } SWEET MEMORIES HOSTEL } OR	<u>IDBI BANK</u>	PANCHGANI	IBKL0000477	47710010002495	
	<u>SBI BANK</u>	PANCHGANI	SBIN0011680	30889063487	8007358777
M.P NANDU CHARITABLE TRUST	<u>IDBI BANK</u>	PANCHGANI	IBKL0000477	47710010003430	

Please Turn Over (P.T.O)

RULES & REGULATIONS:

[1] Outside Eatables (Tucks) are not allowed in school Campus.

[2] Co-Curricular Activities :- Dance & Public Speaking, along with Outdoor Games:- Volley-ball, Cricket, Foot-ball & Indoor Games Table Tennis, Chess & Carrom.

[3] Parents are allowed to meet their ward once in 45 days. Kindly note that only parents and Guardian whose name is recorded in admission form is allowed to meet.

[4] After vacation / exeat student should be present in the school on the re-opening day itself. A fine of ₹ 1,000/- per day will be charged for their absence after holidays.

[5] Please arrange your family programmes after going through the school calendar. Leave will not be granted on regular school days.

[6] Students should not bring any expensive items like Camera, Pen drive, Mobiles, Ipods & Cash to the school.

In case any such item is found, they will be liable to pay a fine of ₹ 10,000/-

[7] Student causing damage to the school property is identified, he/she will be charged with fine. In the event of collective damage to school property in a classroom, the entire class occupying that classroom will have to bear the cost of damages.

[8] The parent must give a notice to the school three months in advance. If they wish to withdraw their ward from the next academic Session.

[9] In case the notice is not given, full fees for three months (School & Hostel) will be charged.

[10] School will not be responsible for any unforeseen fatal accidental while the child is at school or travelling with the school.